
                                              

Distanze Speciali Lombardia 2021 
Domenica 7 Novembre 2021 

Milano – D. Samuele 
 

Risultati 
 
              800 m Stile libero Femmine  
 
  1. DI ROSA Silvia          1963        10.04.10 
  2. SABATINI Daniela        1968        10.13.30 
  3. PODESTA' Alice          1997        10.24.40 
  4. DAL SOGLIO Annika       1992        10.24.50 
  5. BORIO Patrizia          1976        10.28.20 
  6. LUGANO Valentina        1980        10.31.10 
  7. PASTORE Giulia          1991        10.34.30 
  8. BORRELLO Clizia         1976        10.38.10 
  9. PREDA Silvia            1991        10.38.80 
 10. CANAZZA Silvia          1971        11.08.40 
 11. VALDATA Carlotta        1993        11.09.50 
 12. CICERI Lara             1976        11.27.80 
 13. CORIANI Anna            1985        11.29.10 
 14. NARDIN Barbara          1992        11.33.30 
 15. ROBBIATI Alessandra     1973        11.48.90 
 16. ARGENTERI Chiara        1978        11.59.50 
 17. SANDRINI Veronica Giuli 1989        12.02.30 
 18. MANZINI Elena Maria     1967        12.04.00 
 19. SANTINI Nadia           1969        12.06.30 
 20. ROSSI Cristiana         1972        12.12.50 
 21. GALMARINI Martina       1990        12.15.10 
 22. YAMAMOTO Yumiko         1965        12.27.30 
 23. MENEGATTI Annalisa      1981        12.28.00 
 24. NUGNES Gilemma          1980        12.40.40 
 25. TESTA Geraldina         1963        12.50.30 
 26. PERGOLA Stella Maria    1963        13.02.90 
 27. FERRARI Sabrina Adele   1975        13.07.60 
 28. MONTAGNANI Simona       1962        13.15.30 
 29. SPERONI Sara            1984        13.17.00 
 30. CONTI Silvia            1994        13.35.20 
 31. ROVIDA Maria Cristina   1960        13.38.80 
 32. CANNIZZARO Ombretta     1973        13.52.70 
 33. DAL PEZ Valentina       1980        13.54.30 
 34. COI Marta               1965        13.54.60 
 35. PETRUZZINO Silvia       1976        14.02.50 
 36. SFREDDO Lorena          1966        14.05.20 
 37. RADAELLI Elisa          1986        14.09.30 
 38. D'ALBERTI Pieranna      1964        14.15.90 
 39. LEONARDI Chiara         1985        14.16.50 
 40. GUGLIOTTA Roberta       1964        14.24.30 
 41. BERNACCHI Elena         1969        14.25.80 
 42. COLAIANNI Silvia        1973        14.29.90 
 43. CAPRA Ilenia            1977        14.53.80 
 44. GRANA Monica            1960        14.57.10 
 45. PERON Sabrina           1964        14.57.20 
 46. BELLETTI Federica       1971        15.00.10 
 47. PUPO Silvia Pia         1994        15.02.60 
 48. PILTI Cristina          1959        15.10.70 
 49. BIANCO Concetta Rosa    1969        15.10.80 
 50. PALUMBO Patrizia        1972        15.39.30 
 51. CAPRIOLI Cristina       1953        15.56.30 
 52. BALZARETTI Cristina     1963        16.02.20 



 53. CAPRA Ivana             1974        16.05.30 
 54. ILLARIO Barbara         1966        16.18.40 
 55. VALERIO Anna Alix Aless 1959        16.52.90 
 56. MAGENTA Lucia Amelia Ma 1972        17.05.20 
 57. MAZZILLI Michela Wanda  1981        17.26.70 
 58. RICHELLI Beatrice Maria 1959        17.38.10 
 59. CAVANNA Nicoletta       1955        18.34.80 
 60. GULLA Giuseppina        1969        18.46.30 
 61. DELUCIA Giovanna        1958        18.46.60 
 62. RAIMONDI Maristella     1969        18.48.10 
 63. ABBRUSCATO Maria France 1957        20.07.20 
 64. CECCHETTO Luisa         1947        20.29.70 
 65. LORENZI Graziella       1944        21.08.60 
     CHIDINI Giovanna        1968          Non part. 
     MAFFEIS Ilaria          1987          Non part. 
     MAZZOLENI Elisa         1987          Non part. 
 
 
              800 m Stile libero Maschi  
 
  1. PIOVESAN Igor           1974         9.05.90 
  2. COLOMBO Marco           1981         9.08.60 
  3. TAGLIAFIERRO Marco      1987         9.15.00 
  4. BONAVITA Alessio        1992        10.11.60 
  5. BALLADORE Marco         1992        10.12.60 
  6. PASQUALINI Simone       1994        10.13.20 
  7. BALDUCCI Andrea         1996        10.20.90 
  8. COSTA Emanuele          1968        10.25.30 
  9. LEOPIZZI Davide         1983        10.26.00 
 10. PICIOCCHI Fabrizio      1974        10.37.70 
 11. LOFFREDO Francesco      1989        10.38.30 
 12. FUMAGALLI Simone        1985        10.41.10 
 13. PINI Marco              1990        10.44.20 
 14. PROCACCINI Lorenzo      1990        10.44.90 
 15. BRUNO Umberto           1968        10.52.80 
 16. CLEMENCIGH Matteo       1977        10.54.50 
 17. ANNESE Fabio            1982        10.56.30 
 18. CASADIO Raul            1988        10.56.80 
     MOZZATO Stefano         1991        10.56.80 
 20. LANZONI Federico        1988        10.57.20 
 21. SABADINI Massimiliano G 1970        11.05.30 
 22. CROTTI Mario            1966        11.06.00 
 23. CAPPELLETTI Mauro       1965        11.08.30 
 24. PERNUMIAN Marco         1971        11.09.70 
 25. BERTELLI Giacomo        1989        11.16.00 
 26. BERTOLAZZI Daniele      1981        11.19.90 
     BUSSETTI Marco          1984        11.19.90 
 28. RIZZUTO Pietro          1967        11.24.70 
 29. MIGLIAZZA Carlo Alberto 1960        11.26.40 
 30. NITTI Dario             1973        11.28.20 
 31. BIANCHI Paolo           1967        11.29.80 
 32. MANDELLI Jacopo Franco  1991        11.32.80 
 33. COSTANZO Daniele        1972        11.40.30 
 34. GARRAPA Marcello        1971        11.43.30 
 35. MIOT Federico           1977        11.44.90 
 36. CUCCHETTI Stefano       1985        11.46.60 
 37. VACCARIELLO Luigi       1981        11.47.00 
 38. LORENZO Antonio Luciano 1964        11.47.50 
 39. CUCE' Rosario           1955        11.50.10 
 40. GUERRA Andrea           1984        11.50.50 
 41. VIVANTI Massimo         1968        11.51.80 
 42. FIGAROLI Massimo        1971        11.52.90 
 43. OLEARI Thomas           1977        11.54.20 
 44. FOLETTI Luca Giovanni   1984        11.57.70 
 45. CONTI Matteo            1996        11.59.70 
 46. ROSSI Alessandro        1970        12.01.20 
 47. SCORDAMAGLIA Oliviero   1969        12.05.40 
 48. SALOMONE Roberto        1964        12.06.60 
 49. LANCETTI Alberto        1968        12.07.70 
     PRESSMAYER Lorenzo      1976        12.07.70 
 51. DE MARCO Andrea         1969        12.10.00 
 52. MARZULLO Stefano        1959        12.12.00 
 53. D'ALOIA Claudio         1981        12.14.80 
 54. AGNELLO Emiliano Antoni 1973        12.20.70 



 55. GAVIOLA Simone          1982        12.23.90 
 56. SASSERA Luigi           1964        12.29.80 
 57. MORINI Giuseppe         1953        12.33.90 
 58. TOSI Andrea             1956        12.36.60 
 59. RUSCONI Alfonso         1963        12.40.10 
 60. SARFATTI Lorenzo Nicolo 1975        12.44.60 
 61. MATALUCCI Stefano       1973        12.49.50 
 62. DALLA POLA Valeriano    1969        12.58.10 
 63. PALVARINI Andrea Ermes  1972        13.00.50 
 64. DOTTI Valter Umberto    1959        13.03.30 
 65. CIPOLLARO Rino Davide   1985        13.03.80 
 66. ULESSI Fulvio           1958        13.05.80 
 67. DELL'ORTO Roberto       1965        13.07.80 
 68. CAMPANELLI Francesco    1965        13.09.90 
 69. LOCHI Roberto           1964        13.11.30 
 70. ISOLATO Fabio           1974        13.14.90 
 71. RUSSO Pietro            1972        13.18.20 
 72. CIGNOLI Luca            1986        13.21.00 
 73. MASSONI Maurizio        1951        13.21.70 
 74. AZIN Claudio            1949        13.22.60 
 75. MONTAGNA Riccardo       1966        13.29.70 
 76. MICHELONI Gianluca      1972        13.30.00 
 77. CASARICO Lucio          1961        13.38.10 
 78. TURCHETTO Emilio        1961        13.41.80 
 79. CASARICO Daniele        1964        13.42.90 
 80. MORASSI Luca            1976        13.46.60 
 81. MASSA Claudio           1976        13.48.40 
 82. BROCCOLINO Marco Pier D 1955        13.51.50 
 83. SCOTTI Alberto          1983        13.56.30 
 84. ARBUSCHI Alberto        1957        14.11.30 
 85. ROSSETTI Lorenzo        1968        14.18.00 
 86. BOCCIA Gianfranco       1960        14.21.40 
 87. TRENTIN Ermes           1966        14.21.70 
 88. MAINETTI Giovanni       1951        14.23.20 
 89. SCOTTI Silvio           1976        14.30.00 
 90. CAMPIGLIO Angelo        1964        14.33.70 
 91. SOFIA Massimiliano      1970        15.03.60 
 92. LA NOCE Massimo         1967        15.07.30 
 93. ROSSI Raoul Vincenzo Vi 1951        15.31.20 
 94. GIANNELLI Alessandro    1946        15.35.50 
 95. PIRAS Fabio             1968        15.43.90 
 96. MAININI Giovanni        1968        15.53.50 
 97. NICASTRO Antonio        1951        16.14.10 
 98. BOZZOLO Giovanni Angelo 1949        17.06.80 
 99. BITTO Alessandro Antoni 1941        18.00.90 
100. DE ANGELIS Alberto      1961        18.23.00 
     LAI Gian Michele        1982          Non part. 
     LUCCHETTA Giovanni      1956          Non part. 
     MARINELLO Giuseppe      1974          Non part. 
     MASATTI Alessandro      1963          Non part. 
     MONETTI Marco           1949          Non part. 
     MONTAGNI Marco Luigi    1967          Non part. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



POMERIGGIO 
 
              1500 m Stile libero Femmine Assoluti  
 
  1. HOAG Jane Ann           1966        19.25.90 
  2. PODESTA' Alice          1997        19.40.60 
  3. BORIO Patrizia          1976        19.53.30 
  4. LUGANO Valentina        1980        19.54.30 
  5. PASTORE Giulia          1991        19.59.80 
  6. FERRANDO Eleonora       1969        20.15.80 
  7. NUSCIS Letizia          1994        20.44.80 
  8. CANAZZA Silvia          1971        20.59.00 
  9. VALDATA Carlotta        1993        21.54.60 
 10. CICERI Lara             1976        22.32.20 
 11. ARGENTERI Chiara        1978        22.54.40 
 12. ROSSI Cristiana         1972        23.20.90 
 13. GALMARINI Martina       1990        23.25.90 
 14. MENEGATTI Annalisa      1981        24.01.60 
 15. NUGNES Gilemma          1980        24.07.20 
 16. TESTA Geraldina         1963        24.15.50 
 17. MONTAGNANI Simona       1962        25.05.70 
 18. PERGOLA Stella Maria    1963        25.12.10 
 19. FERRARI Sabrina Adele   1975        25.24.80 
 20. ROVIDA Maria Cristina   1960        26.16.10 
 21. COI Marta               1965        26.29.40 
 22. CANNIZZARO Ombretta     1973        26.33.80 
 23. COLAIANNI Silvia        1973        26.58.10 
 24. D'ALBERTI Pieranna      1964        27.24.90 
 25. PERON Sabrina           1964        28.09.80 
 26. GUGLIOTTA Roberta       1964        28.17.50 
 27. BERNACCHI Elena         1969        28.17.80 
 28. PILTI Cristina          1959        28.22.00 
 29. GRANA Monica            1960        28.57.60 
 30. CAPRA Ilenia            1977        29.20.00 
 31. PALUMBO Patrizia        1972        30.07.70 
 32. CAPRA Ivana             1974        30.37.10 
 33. BALZARETTI Cristina     1963        31.13.10 
 34. ILLARIO Barbara         1966        31.16.70 
 35. CAPRIOLI Cristina       1953        31.35.70 
 36. MAGENTA Lucia Amelia Ma 1972        31.44.30 
 37. VALERIO Anna Alix Aless 1959        32.06.00 
 38. CASTIGLIONI Isabella Ma 1947        32.57.20 
 39. CAVANNA Nicoletta       1955        35.51.50 
 40. ABBRUSCATO Maria France 1957        38.54.40 
 41. CECCHETTO Luisa         1947        39.40.10 
 42. LORENZI Graziella       1944        41.41.30 
     BIANCO Concetta Rosa    1969          Non part. 
     MAFFEIS Ilaria          1987          Non part. 
     MAZZOLENI Elisa         1987          Non part. 
     PREDA Silvia            1991          Non part. 
     SFREDDO Lorena          1966          Non part. 
 
              1500 m Stile libero Maschi Assoluti  
 
  1. TAGLIAFIERRO Marco      1987        17.32.30 
  2. IMPERIALE Andrea        1982        18.27.90 
  3. FERRARI Andrea          1987        18.47.10 
  4. BALLADORE Marco         1992        19.28.60 
  5. COSTA Emanuele          1968        19.51.40 
  6. TRAVERSA Stefano        1975        19.55.50 
  7. ARGIOLAS Stefano        1967        19.57.50 
  8. LEOPIZZI Davide         1983        20.08.70 
  9. BONAVITA Alessio        1992        20.14.30 
 10. LOFFREDO Francesco      1989        20.40.30 
 11. BRUNO Umberto           1968        20.55.10 
 12. ANNESE Fabio            1982        21.08.20 
 13. PERNUMIAN Marco         1971        21.11.40 
 14. CLEMENCIGH Matteo       1977        21.16.20 
 15. VERGARI Diego           1978        21.20.70 
 16. BRUNELLI Alberto        1969        21.36.50 
 17. NITTI Dario             1973        21.44.60 
 18. BIANCHI Paolo           1967        22.04.40 
 19. RIZZUTO Pietro          1967        22.05.50 
 20. BERTOLAZZI Daniele      1981        22.08.50 



 21. VACCARIELLO Luigi       1981        22.11.50 
 22. CUCE' Rosario           1955        22.20.00 
 23. LORENZO Antonio Luciano 1964        22.20.90 
 24. COSTANZO Daniele        1972        22.38.70 
 25. MIOT Federico           1977        22.41.90 
 26. FIGAROLI Massimo        1971        23.02.50 
 27. PRESSMAYER Lorenzo      1976        23.09.40 
 28. MARZULLO Stefano        1959        23.13.70 
 29. ANTONELLI Matteo        1970        23.14.50 
 30. DE MARCO Andrea         1969        23.15.40 
 31. BERTELLI Giacomo        1989        23.22.20 
 32. LANCETTI Alberto        1968        23.22.90 
 33. AGNELLO Emiliano Antoni 1973        23.26.60 
 34. RUSCONI Alfonso         1963        23.39.30 
 35. SALOMONE Roberto        1964        23.41.80 
 36. GAVIOLA Simone          1982        23.48.20 
 37. TOSI Andrea             1956        24.02.80 
 38. CIPOLLARO Rino Davide   1985        24.08.30 
 39. MORINI Giuseppe         1953        24.10.80 
 40. SARFATTI Lorenzo Nicolo 1975        24.14.30 
 41. PALVARINI Andrea Ermes  1972        24.45.70 
 42. MATALUCCI Stefano       1973        24.55.90 
 43. DELL'ORTO Roberto       1965        25.07.40 
 44. AZIN Claudio            1949        25.19.50 
 45. DOTTI Valter Umberto    1959        25.22.70 
 46. RUSSO Pietro            1972        25.34.80 
 47. ULESSI Fulvio           1958        25.37.60 
 48. PIAZZA Enrico           1973        25.38.50 
 49. MONTAGNA Riccardo       1966        25.47.10 
 50. MASSONI Maurizio        1951        26.12.20 
 51. BOSCOLO CAPPON Alessand 1982        26.36.30 
 52. BROCCOLINO Marco Pier D 1955        26.37.00 
 53. ARBUSCHI Alberto        1957        27.05.80 
 54. SCOTTI Silvio           1976        27.35.70 
 55. MAINETTI Giovanni       1951        27.54.40 
 56. POTENZA Giancarlo       1970        27.58.40 
 57. CAMPIGLIO Angelo        1964        28.15.20 
 58. BOCCIA Gianfranco       1960        28.25.30 
 59. LA NOCE Massimo         1967        28.51.90 
 60. PIRAS Fabio             1968        29.28.20 
 61. ROSSI Raoul Vincenzo Vi 1951        30.19.70 
 62. MAININI Giovanni        1968        30.55.50 
 63. BITTO Alessandro Antoni 1941        34.25.80 
     BOZZOLO Giovanni Angelo 1949          Non part. 
     COLOMBO Marco           1981          Non part. 
     FUMAGALLI Simone        1985          Non part. 
     GARRAPA Marcello        1971          Non part. 
     LAI Gian Michele        1982          Non part. 
     LUCCHETTA Giovanni      1956          Non part. 
     MARINELLO Giuseppe      1974          Non part. 
     MASATTI Alessandro      1963          Non part. 
     MICHELONI Gianluca      1972          Non part. 
     MONTAGNI Marco Luigi    1967          Non part. 
     PICIOCCHI Fabrizio      1974          Non part. 
     ROSSETTI Lorenzo        1968          Non part. 
     ROSSI Alessandro        1980          Non part. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


